Legals-NE Legals-NE

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2022-01293866

CAMILLE

interested in this matter shall appear before this

court at the hearing indic-ated below to show cause,

if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any per-son objecting to the name

changes described above must file a written objec-

tion that includes the reas-

ons for the objection at least two court days be-

fore the matter is sched-

uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to

show cause why the peti-

tion should not be granted.

If no written objection is

timely filed, the court may

grant the petition without a

hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING

02/01/2023 8:30 a.m., Dept. D100 REMOTE

Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West

Santa Ana, CA 92701
A copy of this Order to
Cause shall be pub-

lished at least once each

week for four successive

weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county:

Event Newspapers DATE: 11/30/2022

Judge of the

Judge Michael Strickroth

Superior Court

Event Newspapers
12/28/22,1/04,1/11,1/18/23
-126255

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

PUENTE STREET, BREA,

CA 92821. County: Or-ange. This is a New State-ment. Registrant(s): DATA TECHNOLOGY PRINTED

CIRCUITS, LLC, 660 N. PUENTE STREET, BREA,

CA 92821. Have you star

ted doing business yet? YES, 11/01/2022. This

business is conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COM-

PANY. Registrant /s/ DEN-NIS BROWN. CHIEF FIN-

lare that all information in

orrect. (A registrant who

this statement is true and

declares as true informa-

tion which he or she

of a crime.) This state-ment was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 12/13/2022.

Event News Enterprise 12/28/22,1/4,11,18/23-125925

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT

NO: 20226651558 a) MID CENTURY ELITE

a, MID CENTURY ELITE b) MCE SERVICES, 16835 ALGONQUIN ST. #327, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649.

BEACH, CA 92649. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis-

QUIN ST. #327, HUNT-INGTON BEACH, CA

92649. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conduc-ted by: AN INDIVIDUAL.

ARNOLD I declare that all

Registrant /s/

TODD DARREN

NAME STATEMENT NO: 20226650992 WINONICS, 660

information in this statement is true and correct (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: ANfalse is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 12/21/2022. ALIMA CUENCA filed for a decree changing names as follows: ANGELA CAM-I L L E M A C A L I M A Event News Enterprise 12/28/22,1/04,1/11,1/18/23 -126280 CUENCA to ANGELA CA-MILLE CUENCA BER-MUDEZ. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2022-01279035 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: TIN MYATNOE HMUN filed for a decree changing names as follows: TIN MYAT-NOE HMUN to TATIANA MYATNOE HILTON. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. no written objection is mely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING 02/09/2023 8:30 a.m., Dept. D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-

lished at least once each

week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 12/28/2022 Judge Peter J. Wilson Judge of the Superior Court

Event Newspapers 1/04,1/11,1/18,01/25/23-126430

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2022-01299055-CU-

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: QUYNH TRAM HOANG HO, a.k.a. TRAM HO filed for a decree changing names as follows: QUYNH TRAM HOANG HO, a.k.a. TRAM HO to TR QUYNH SALGADO THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes de-scribed above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hea ing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

02/23 02/23/2023 8:30 a.m., Dept. D100 REMOTE

Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701

Legals-NE

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 12/27/2022 Judge-Electronically filed, no Judge assigned Judge of the Superior Court

Event Newspapers 1/04,1/11,1/18,01/25/23-126483

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO: 20226651500 PHILIPPINES LOCAL COMMUNITY DEVELOP-MENT COLLABORAT-IVE, 17291 IRVINE BLVD., SUITE 151, TUSTIN, CA 92780. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): LOCAL COM-MUNITY DEVELOPMENT COLLABORATIVE, 17291 IRVINE BLVD. SUITE 151, TUSTIN, CA 92780. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: A CORPORTATION. Registrant /s/ LLOYD BOUCHER, CHIEF EXEC-UTIVE OFFICER I de-LLOYD clare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares`as true informa tion which he or she knows to be false is guilty knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 12/20/2022.

Event News Enterprise 12/28/22,1/04,1/11,1/18/23 -126326

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2022-01299133 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: BENJAMIN KYLE JOSE filed for a decree changing names as follows: BENJAMIN KYLE JOSE to BENJAMIN KYLE JOSI THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes de scribed above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hear-ing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written ob-jection is timely filed, the court may grant the peti-

02/28/2023 8:30 a.m., Dept. D100 REMOTE Civil Division at the Cent-

ral Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West P.O. Box 1994 Santa Ana, CA 92701-

1994 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Event Newspapers DATE: 12/29/2022 Judge Peter J. Wilson Judge of the

126558

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE

on personal property hereinafter described
(2) The name and businéss addresses of the seller are: BATRA SUB-WAY, INC., 5416 NOR-WALK BLVD., SUITE B7 WALK BLVD., SUITE B7, WHITTIER, CA 90601 (3) The location in California of the chief executive office of the Seller is: 3621 SUNFLOWER CIRCLE, SEAL BEACH, CA 90740 (4) The names and busi

ness address of

Buyer(s) are: DAVID MI-CHAEL CHAN, FRAN-CHISEE, 207 PLATTE WAY, PLACENTIA, CA 92870 (5) The location and general description of the as-sets to be sold are: FUR-NITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT WILL AND FRANCHISE RIGHTS of that certain business located at: 5416 NORWALK BLVD., SUITE B7, WHITTIER, CA 90601 (6) The business name used by the seller(s) at said location is: SUBWAY

(7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is FEBRU-ARY 3, 2023 at the office of: ADVANTAGE ONE ES-CROW, 19671 BEACH BLVD STE 103 HUNTING NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

INTERNAL CONNECTIONS AT DISTRICT SCHOOL SITES RFP No. 2223-03

LOS ALAMITOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RFP No. 2223-03
RFP TIME, DATE AND PLACE:

A. RFP Opening Deadline and Opening Time: RFPs must be received prior to 9:00 A.M. on February 9, 2023. RFPs will be opened at 9:30 A.M.

B. Place of RFP Receipt: Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 Attn: John Spiratos

C. Place of RFP opening: Los Alamitos Unified School

C. Place of RFP opening: Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720, Building D – Board Conference Room. Social Distancing and proper PPE may be required to attend. D. Project Name: RFP Package 2223-03 INTERNAL CONNECTIONS CATEGORY 2

E. Place of RFP Documents on File: Available electronically on Wednesday January 11, 2023 upon request to John Spiratos at jspiratos@losal.org, the District's website at www.losal.org/rfp, or hard copies can be picked up at the District's Purchasing Department located at 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 during normal business hours.

Los Alamitos Unified School District Purchasing Department, hereafter referred to as the "District", is seeking and will receive sealed Proposals from interested and qualified vendors, hereafter referred to as "Proposer(s)" to provide Internet Access, Network Technology, UPS Batteries, Wireless Access Points, and other E-Rate approved solutions (collectively, "Technology Equipment") up to, but not later than, the time stated above. Any Proposals received after the time specified above, or after any extensions due to material changes, shall be returned unopened. The contract will be awarded in accordance with Public

Contract Code section 20118.2. The District reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, or to waive any irregularities or informalities in any of the proposals. It is the intent of the District to award a contract as a whole, but the District reserves its right to award multiple contracts at its discretion. Award is contingent upon timely compliance with all RFP conditions, specifications, and negotiations. Pursuant to Section 20118.2 of the Public Contract Code, the District reserves the right to award contract(s) to the qualified Proposer(s) proposal(s) meets the evaluation standards, and will be most advantageous to the District with price and all oth er factors considered, or to reject all proposals whichever is in the best interest of the District. At the District's discretion, considerations other than cost may factor into a decision as to which proposal best fits the needs of the District. All Proposers shall be assessed based on the evaluation factors de-scribed in the RFP and the specific needs of the Dis-trict to be determined at the sole discretion of the District. The successful Proposer(s) will be notified in the event of an award.

PLEASE NOTE that the Technology Equipment is funded in part by the Schools and Libraries Division (SLD) of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) as part of "E-Rate" Universal Service Fund (USF). Therefore, all Proposers must be knowledgeable of, and comply with, all E-Rate requirements including those applications. able to proposals and work provided by service proable to proposals and work provided by service providers including any and all reporting requirements and compliance with all applicable federal laws. Proposers must provide a permanent SLD Service Provider Identification Number (SPIN) and FCC Registration Number with its proposal. Event News Enterprise 1/11,18,25,2/1/23-126602

(Division 6 of the Commercial Code) Escrow No. 36084-KR
(1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made

Legals-NE

TON BEACH, CA 92648, Escrow No. 36084-KR, Es-crow Officer: KIT RHOADS PANY. Registrant /s/ MICHAL MICHAELI. MAN-AGING MEMBER/MAN-AGER, I declare that all in-(8) Claims may be filed with Same as "7" above formation in this statewith Same as "7" above (9) The last date for filing (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) claims is: FEBRUARY 2 (10) This Bulk Sale is subect to California Uniform Commercial Code Section

Legals-NE

MICHAEL CHAN, FRAN-

CHISEE TRANSFERORS: BATRA

SUBWAY, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION ORD-1396157-C THE

Event News 1/18/2023-

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT NO: 20236652582

MATOK BAKERY & DESSERTS, 5050 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): MULA LLC., 5527 CAVERSHAM DR., HOUSTON, TY 77006, House

STON, TX 77096. Have you started doing busi-

ness yet? NO. This business is conducted by: A LIMITED LIABILITY COM-

1/18/23

6106.2

EVENT

126833

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on Orange Co 01/06/2023 (11) As listed by the Seller. all other business names and addresses used by Event News Enterprise 1/18,1/25,2/1,2/8/23-126896 the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: NONE. Dated: JANUARY 3, 2023 TRANSFEREES: DAVID

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO: 20236652331 PACIFICPRO PHYSICAL THERAPY & SPORTS THERAPY & SPORTS MEDICINE. 2 PETERS ROAD 100, IRVINE, CA 92606.

Legals-NE

REGISTRANT(S): FATHB-ANKS & POWER PHYS-ICAL THERAPY CORP., 2 PETERS CANYON ROAD, STE. 100, IRVINE CA 92606. Have you star-ted doing business yet? YES 03/03/2004. This business is conducted by A CORPORATION. Registrant /s/ TRACE POWER VICE-PRESIDENT, I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This state-ment was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 01/04/2023. Event News Enterprise 1/18,1/25,2/1,2/8/23-126898

Legals-NE

County: Orange. This is a

Change, Previous number 2 0 2 0 6 5 8 1 7 8 5

2 0 2 0 6 5 8 1 Registrant(s):

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS CALLING FOR BIDS
LOS ALAMITOS HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING 100
BEAUTIFICATION BID NO. 2223-05

BID TIME, DATE AND PLACE: A. Bid Opening Time and Bid Deadline: January 31st 2023 at 1:00 p.m., in the Board Room Conference Room. Bids must be received prior to 1:00 p.m. B. Place of Bid Receipt will be at Los Alamitos Unified School District, 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos CA 90720, Purchasing Department. Project Name: Bid Package 2223-05 – LOS ALAMITOS HIGH SCHOOL Bldg. 100 Beautification. Bid Opening will be held at Los Alamitos Unified School District Offices, located at 10293 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, CA 90720. Due social distancing or other requirements may be implemented.

C. Place of Bid Documents on File: Bid documents are available via email upon request. Send an email request to FMOT@losal.org with the subject line "Bid No. 2223-05 Los Alamitos High School Building 100 Beautification" fication" for electronic copies. SUMMARY OF WORK The Scope of Work includes but is not limited to: De-

molition, flooring replacement, painting, electrical, data ceiling tile replacement, fire sprinkler, roofing, light framing, täck wall. NOTICE

A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Los Alamitos Unified School District acting by and through its Govern-ing Board will receive sealed bids for the award of a contract for the above-named PROJECT prior to the bid deadline stated above.

B. A Mandatory bidders' information meeting will be conducted at Los Alamitos High School, January 24th 2022 at 10:30 a.m. – report to Los Alamitos High School at 3591 W Cerritos Ave, Los Alamitos, CA 90720. All questions related to this project presented at the information meeting shall need to be submitted in writing.
C. BIDS shall be received in the place identified above
and shall be opened and publicly read aloud at the above stated time and place. Whether or not bids are opened exactly at the time fixed in this notice, no bid will be received after the bid deadline.

D. BID DOCUMENTS: Send an email request to

FMOT@losal.org for electronic copies.

E. Each BIDDER must post a bid bond or cashier's check in the amount of 10% of the maximum amount of

the bid with the bid.

F. In accordance with the provisions of the California Public Contract Code Section 3300, the District re-

quires that the bidder possess the following classifica-tion(s) of contractor's license at the time the BID is submitted: A. B. or C-39 and C-43. G. Questions about this PROJECT should be submitted by October 14th at 10:00 a.m. via email to FMOT@los-

classifica-

<u>aĺ.org</u>. The District has obtained from the Department of Industrial Relations the general prevailing rate of per diem wages and the general prevailing rate for holiday and overtime work for each trade, craft, classification, or type of work needed to execute the contract. Holiday rates shall be paid as specified in the collective bargain ing agreement applicable to each particular trade, craft classification, or type of work employed on the project Copies of schedules of rates so determined are available on the Internet at (http://www.dir.ca.gov/oprl/DPreWageDetermination.htm) and are on file and available at the District Office address noted above. In accordance with Section 1773.2 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor shall post a copy of the determination of prevailing rate of wages at each jobsite. The schedule of per diem wages is based upon a working day of eight (8) hours. The rate for holiday and overtime work shall be at time plus one-half. The Contractor and

for any monies withheld to ensure performance under this contract will be permitted at the request and expense of the Contractor.

H. All bidders and their subcontractors MUST be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) and possess a current and valid DIR registration number at the time of bid submission

any subcontractor(s) shall pay not less than the specified prevailing rates of wages to all workers employed by them in the execution of the contract. In accordance

vith provisions of the Public Contract Code Section

22300, substitution of eligible and equivalent securities

I. No Bid may be withdrawn until ninety (90) days after the Bid Opening Date.

J. AWARD OF CONTRACT: The award of the Contract

will be based on the following method of determining the lowest bid: The base bid amount only. Event News Enterprise 1/11,18/23-126684

For all public notices, call us for information: 562.431.1397

TODD